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I 

Stocks of apples, pears, potatoes, 
nions, carrots and cabbage will not be re-
orted for the period June to October inclu-
lye. 

ruit, frozen and in preservatives 

There were 4,516,000 pounds of fruit in 
"Containers 1 lb. and Under" as against 
56,309,000 pounds in "Containers over 1 lb." 

The stocks of fruit in sulphur dioxide, 
etc., totalled 4,694,000 pounds. A year ago 
they amounted to 3,632,000 pounds and last 
month to 2,766,000 pounds. The total of all 
fruit, frozen and in preservatives, was 
65,519,000 pounds as compared with 
54,342,000 pounds last year and 52,805,000 
pounds last month. 

Vegetables, frozen and in brine 

The total stocks of frozen vegetables 
amounted to 141,103,000 pounds as compared 
with 125,526,000 pounds last year. Current 
holdings of frozen vegetables intended for 
remanufacture amounted to 27,149,000 pounds 
There were 7,768,000 pounds of vegetables 
held in brine as against 14,709,000 pounds 
last year. 

Lea stocks de ponimes, de poires, de ponmmes de 
terre, dojgflon5,  de carottes et de choux ne 
seront pas étudiés pour la période de juin a 
octobre inclusivement. 

Fruits congelés et en conserve 

11 y avait 4,516,000 livres en "Contenants de 
1 liv. et  moms", contre 56,309,000 livres en 
"Contenants de plus de 1 liv". 

Les stocks de fruits conserves dana l'anhy-
dride sulfureux, etc., s'élevaient a 4,694,000 
livres, contre 3,632,000 livres il y a un an et 
2,766,000 livres le mois dernier. Lea stocks to-
taux de fruits congelés et en conserve s'éle-
vaient A 65,519,000 livres, contre 54,342,000 
l'année dernire et 52,805,000 le mois dernier. 

Legumes congelés et saumurés 

Les stocks de legumes conge].és s'élevaient a 
141,103,000 livres, contre 125,526,000 l'année 
derniare. Lea stocks détenus de legumes congelés 
destinés h la retransformation s'établissaient a 
27,149,000 livres. Ii y avait 7,768,000 livres de 
legumes saunmurés, contre 14,709,000 l'année der-
niare. 
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TABLE 1. Frozen Fruit in Storages and Factories in Cana 

TABLEAU 1. Fruits conge1s dans les entrep6ts et les frd 

September 1, 	August 1, 	September 1, 
1979P 	1979r 	1978 

ier septembre 	ler aoflt 	ier septembre 
1979P 	1979r 	1979 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

Containers 1 lb. and under - Contenants de 1 liv 
et moms: 

Apples - Pomines 
Blueberries - Bluets 
Cherries - Cerises 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 
Plums - Prunes 
Raspberries - Framboises 
Strawberries - Fraises 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 

TOTAL 

Containers over 1 lb. up to 30 } 
de plus de 1 liv jusqu'a 30 liv 

Apples - Pommes 
Blueberries - Bluets 
Cherries - Cerises 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 
Plums - Prunes 
Raspberries - Framboises 
Strawberries - Fraises 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 

TOTAL 

40 23 20 

(1) (1) (1) 

1,437 1,531 1,009 
3,009 2,912 1,962 

30 31 30 

4,516 4,497 3,021 

9,491 2,851 7,38t 
6,952 5,354 4,541 

(1) 30 20 
25 22 76 

5,281 5,082 2,069 
9,252 9,581 8,043 
1,126 940 547 

35,985 28,335 25,726 

I 

Containers over 30 lb. - Contenants de plus de 
30 liv: 

Apples - Pommes 
Blueberries - Bluets 
Cherries - Cerises 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 
Plums - Prunes 
Raspberries - Framboises 
Strawberries - Fraises 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 

TOTAL 

See footnote(s) on page 
Voir note(s) 	hi logo 

351 794 293 
4,734 1,064 4,568 
3,135 2,244 2,419 

(1) (1) - 

264 292 221 
3,321 3,323 5,942 
5,779 6,482 6,303 
2,740 3,008 2,217 

20,324 17,207 21,963 
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, 	ABLE 2. Fruit, Frozen and in Preservatives in Storages and Factories in Canada 

1\BLEAU 2. Fruits congelés et en conserve dans les entrep6ts et les fabriques au Canada 

September 1, 	August 1, 	September 1, 
1979P 	1979r 	1978 

1er septembre 	1er aOit 	1er septembre 
1979P 	1979r 	1978 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

Frozen fruit (all containers) - Fruits congels 
(tous contenants): 

Apples - Ponunes 4,209 5,269 2,843 
Blueberries - Bluets 14,265 3,938 12,468 
Cherries - Cerises 10,087 7,598 6,960 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes (1) 30 20 
Plums - Prunes 289 314 297 
Raspberries - Framboises 10,039 9,936 9,020 
Strawberries - Fraises 18,040 18,975 16,308 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 3,896 3,979 2,794 

Total 	 60,825 	50,039 	50,710 

in SO2 , etc. - Fruits conserves dana le 
,etc.: 

- Poes 183 300 220 
1ueberries - Bluets - - - 

Cherries - Cerises 2,379 767 1,830 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 981 522 393 
Plums - Prunes (1) (1) (1) 
Raspberries - Framboises 250 259 212 
Strawberries - Fraises 765 797 685 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 136 121 292 

Total 4,694 2,766 3,632 

Summary of fruit - Somniaire de fruits: 

Frozen - Congelês: 

Containers 1 lb. and under - Contenants de 1 
liv et moms 	 4,516 	4,497 	3,021 

Containers over 1 lb. - Contenants de plus 
de 1 liv 	 56,309 	45,542 	47,689 

Total 	 60,825 	50,039 	50,710 

In preservatives - En conserve: 

Total 	 4,694 	2,766 	3,632 

GRAND - TOTAL - GNRAL 	 65,519 	52,805 	54,342 

See footnote(s) on page 5. 
Voir note(s) 	is page 5. 
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TABLE 3. Frozen Vegetables in Storages and Factories in Cana' 

TABLEAU 3. Legumes congeles dana lee entrepts et lea fabriqu 

September 1, 	 August 1, 	 S1Luinber 1, 
1979P 	 1979r 	 1978 

ler septembre 	 1er aoOt 	 1er septeinbre 
1979P 	 1979r 	 1978 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

Frozen - CongeiCs: 
Asparagus - Asperges 607 672 515 

Beans - Haricots: 
Green - Verts 15,733 4,634 13,782 
Wax - Beurre 5,649 843 3,918 
Lima 1,272 1,334 921 

Broccoli - Brocoli 6,276 3,763 5,206 
Brussels sprouts - Choux de Bruxellea 2,772 2,753 1,143 
Carrots - Carottes 8,031 10,089 3,963 
Cauliflower - Choux-fleurs 2,529 2,081 850 
Corn - !lals 13,885 6,720 15,199 
Peas - Pois 75,398 51,626 73,014 
Spinach - 	pinards 1,873 2,145 750 
Squash - Courges 466 566 584 
Other vegetables - Autres legumes 6,612 6,282 5,681 

Frozen - Total - Congeles 141,103 93,508 125,526 

In brine - En saumure 7,768 5,244 14,709 

GRAND - TOTAL - GNRAL 148 2 871 98,752 140,235 

fABLE 14 	i•LOZ55 	gEL'1.r5 	fltfld4J 14 i'411U il, t "r, 11,Id 	 S 	Ii 

TABLEAU 4. L4gumes congelês destinés B la retransformation détenus dans lea entrep6ts et fabriques au Canada 

September 1, 	 August 1, 	 September 1, 
1979P 	 1979 	 1978 

1er septembre 	 1er aoOt 	 1er septembre 
1979P 	 1979 	 1978 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

Frozen - Congelés: 
Asparagus - Asperges 

Beans - Haricots: 
Green - Verts 
Wax - Beurre 
Lirna 

Broccoli - Brocoli 
Brussels sprouts - Choux de Bruxelles 
Carrots - Carottes 
Corn - Male 
Cauliflower - Choux-fleurs 
Peas - Pois 
Spinach - pinards 
Squash - Courges 

RZPO&TED - TOTAl. - DCLAR 

See footnote(s) on page 5. 
Voir note(s) I is page 5. 

1,225 406 1,341 
(3) 107 1,127 
181 204 148 

(3) (3) (3) 
(3) (3) (3) 
632 1,128 220 

1,816 1,811 871 
(3) (3) (3) 

21,249 11,580 19,032 
(3) (3) (3) 
(3) - (; 

27,149 15,938 23,131 
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The following standard symbols are used in 
Statistics Canada publications: 

-. Figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not applicable 

- nil or zero. 

-- amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

r revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy requirements 
of the Statistics Act. 

Si 	cu: 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont employés 
uniformément dams les publications de Statistique 
Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- néant ou zero. 

-- nombres infimes. 

nombres provisoires. 

r nombres rectifiés. 

x confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de la 
Lol sur la statistique relatives au secret. 

I[.it*1 

(1) Less than three firms reporting this item. 
The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in "other 
fruit". 
iritimea 
Includes holdings of commercial growers 
recognized areas of commercial produc- 

I Ofl. 

Quebec 
Montréal, Québec, Sherbrooke and pro-

ducer stocks in these areas. 

Ontario 
All major cities and producer stocks in 

areas of commercial production. 

Manitoba 
Winnipeg stocks only. 

Saskatchewan 
Regina and Craven-Lumsden area, and 

Saskatoon. 

Alberta 
Edmonton, Calgary and farm storage in 

commercial production areas of Lethbridge 
and Brooks. 

British Columbia 
Vancouver District, Victoria and farm 

storage in commercial production areas of 
Vancouver Island, lower mainland and in-
land. 
nitted to avoid disclosing individual 

in 1 	 ii  

NOTES 

(1) Les chlffres étant connus pour moms de trois 
entreprises seulement, us ne peuvent tre 
publiés que sous la rubrique "autres fruits". 

(2) Maritimes 
Stocks des producteurs commerciaux dans les 

regions reconnues de production commerciale. 

Québec 
Montréal, Québec, Sherbrooke et stocks des 

producteurs de ces regions. 

Ontario 
Toutes les grandes villes et stocks des pro-

ducteurs des regions de production commerciale. 

Manitoba 
Stocks de Winnipeg seulement. 

Saskatchewan 
Regina et region de Craven-Lumsden, et 

Saskatoon. 

Alberta 
Edmonton, Calgary et entrepôts de ferme des 

regions de production commerciale de Lethbridge 
et de Brooks. 

Colombie-Britannique 
District de Vancouver, Victoria et entrep6ts 

de ferme des regions de production commerciale 
de l'Ile Vancouver, les parties basses et lee 
terres intérieures. 

(3) Chiffres omis pour garantir le secret des rem- 
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